BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy)	
Missouri Metro's Submission of Its 2022)	File No. EO-2023-0361
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)	
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri West's Submission of Its 2022)	File No. EO-2023-0362
Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)	

NOTICE OF FILING REVISED 2022 RENEWABLE ENERGY STANDARD COMPLIANCE REPORTS

COME NOW Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively the "Company"), and provides their respective Revised 2022 Renewable Energy Standard ("RES") Compliance Reports ("Revised Reports") to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). In support thereof, the Company states as follows:

- 1. On April 17, 2023 Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West submitted their respective 2022 RES Compliance Reports ("Original Reports") to open the above-captioned dockets.
 - 2. After filing, errors were discovered in the Original Reports.
 - 3. The Company submits the included Revised Reports to correct the errors.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits its Revised Reports.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Attorney for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand delivered, emailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 27th day of July 2023, to all parties of record.

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro's Submission of Its 2022 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report)))	File No. EO-2023-0361		
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Submission of Its 2022 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report))	File No. EO-2023-0362		
AFFIDAVIT OF JAMES FERNEAU				

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss COUNTY OF JACKSON)

James Ferneau, being first duly sworn on her oath, states:

- 1. My name is James Ferneau. I work in Kansas City, Missouri, and I am employed by Evergy Metro, Inc. ("Evergy") as Manager, Regulatory Affairs.
- 2. Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") is in compliance with Rule (8)(A)1 N as outlined in Section 2.14 of Evergy Missouri Metro's Revised 2022 Annual Renewable Energy Standard ("RES") Compliance Report ("2022 Compliance Report"). Evergy Missouri Metro is in compliance with the RES Compliance Plan and no adjustment will be required.
- 3. Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") is in compliance with Rule (8)(A)1 N as outlined in Section 2.14 of Evergy Missouri West's Revised 2022 Compliance Report. Evergy Missouri West is in compliance with the RES Compliance Plan and no adjustment will be required.

I have knowledge of the matters set forth therein. I hereby swear and affirm that this information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

James Ferneau

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27th day of July 2023.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

4/24/2025

ANTHONY R. WESTENKIRCHNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 26, 2025
PLATTE COUNTY
COMMISSION #17279982